

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145  
 LETTING DATE : 07/16/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09145  
 DISTRICT : C1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/20/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN  
 MEDIAN CROSS OVER PROTECTION CONTRACT #10  
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON ROUTE I-95 & ROUTE 18, CONTRACT NO.  
 SWI033165, TOWNSHIPS OF EWING, LAWRENCE, COLTS NECK,  
 MARLBORO & OLD BRIDGE, MONMOUTH, MIDDLESEX AND MERCER  
 COUNTIES

PROJECT(S) : FS-B00S(785)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	C7281	J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	\$ 2,447,430.40	100.0000%
2	R8552	M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 2,500,000.00	102.1480%
3	H4252	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS	\$ 2,642,716.69	107.9792%
4	G7412	GRIFFIN SIGNS INC	\$ 2,723,619.00	111.2848%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		( 2 ) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		( 3 ) H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	20156.49000	20156.49
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	3180.28000	3180.28	4500.00000	4500.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	4.000 U	500.00000	2000.00	318.03000	1272.12	600.00000	2400.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	79000.00000	79000.00	1272.11000	1272.11	42288.00000	42288.00
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	48.000 U	10.00000	480.00	0.13000	6.24	100.00000	4800.00
0016 159006M DRUM	60.000 U	10.00000	600.00	0.13000	7.80	100.00000	6000.00
0017 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	300.000 U	1.00000	300.00	0.13000	39.00	0.10000	30.00
0018 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	680.000 SF	5.00000	3400.00	0.13000	88.40	10.00000	6800.00
0019 159014M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6'6" X 7'	4.000 U	2500.00000	10000.00	1054.26000	4217.04	1000.00000	4000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145  
 LETTING DATE : 07/16/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09145  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		( 2 ) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		( 3 ) H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00	0.13000	0.26	2000.00000	4000.00
0021 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	5000.00000	10000.00	7232.94000	14465.88	1000.00000	2000.00
0022 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000	U	1000.00000	3000.00	0.13000	0.39	10000.00000	30000.00
0023 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0024 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		14000.00000	14000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0025 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		100.00000	100.00	0.13000	0.13	5767.00000	5767.00
0026 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		25000.00000	25000.00	0.13000	0.13	12000.00000	12000.00
0027 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000	CY	50.00000	2500.00	0.13000	6.50	1.00000	50.00
0028 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	535.000	CY	33.00000	17655.00	13.28000	7104.80	1.00000	535.00
0029 301006P SUBBASE	30.000	CY	55.00000	1650.00	25.44000	763.20	10.00000	300.00
0030 405006P CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK	230.000	SY	85.00000	19550.00	94.23000	21672.90	50.00000	11500.00
0031 504018P CONCRETE WING WALL	1.000	CY	1250.00000	1250.00	896.19000	896.19	3000.00000	3000.00
0032 606021P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	638.000	SY	55.00000	35090.00	58.37000	37240.06	90.00000	57420.00
0033 607012P 24" X 41" CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	138.000	LF	185.00000	25530.00	165.36000	22819.68	100.00000	13800.00
0034 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	56.000	LF	35.00000	1960.00	37.76000	2114.56	38.00000	2128.00
0035 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	37409.000	SY	17.00000	635953.00	16.79000	628097.11	21.00000	785589.00
0036 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	918.000	LF	16.00000	14688.00	12.65000	11612.70	20.00000	18360.00
0037 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	21975.000	LF	16.00000	351600.00	17.17000	377310.75	19.50000	428512.50
0038 609009M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1156.000	LF	23.00000	26588.00	23.47000	27131.32	29.00000	33524.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145  
 LETTING DATE : 07/16/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09145  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

		( 1 ) C7281		( 2 ) R8552		( 3 ) H4252		
		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039	609012M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED	26442.000 LF	34.00000	899028.00	38.26000	1011670.92	31.00000	819702.00
0040	609021M RUB RAIL	39680.000 LF	4.00000	158720.00	4.84000	192051.20	6.00000	238080.00
0041	609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	3.000 U	3600.00000	10800.00	3380.23000	10140.69	5780.00000	17340.00
0042	609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	24.000 U	300.00000	7200.00	431.23000	10349.52	280.00000	6720.00
0043	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	7182.000 LF	1.00000	7182.00	1.83000	13143.06	1.00000	7182.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,384,324.00	\$	2,441,174.94	\$	2,602,983.99
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	25000.00000	25000.00	15265.36000	15265.36	14000.00000	14000.00
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	14.000 MO	1000.00000	14000.00	1272.11000	17809.54	100.00000	1400.00
0009	155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	42,500.00	\$	36,574.90	\$	18,900.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	7400.00000	7400.00	6800.00000	6800.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0003	152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	12000.00000	12000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0048	810003M MOWING	1.000 ACRE	500.00000	500.00	63.61000	63.61	500.00000	500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,901.00	\$	18,863.61	\$	14,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010	158006M SILT FENCE	1600.000 LF	0.50000	800.00	0.13000	208.00	0.25000	400.00
0011	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	121.000 U	20.00000	2420.00	0.13000	15.73	1.00000	121.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145  
 LETTING DATE : 07/16/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09145  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

		( 1 ) C7281		( 2 ) R8552		( 3 ) H4252		
		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012	158063P	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	508.85000	508.85	1.69000	1.69
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0013	158072M	6.000 U	500.00000	3000.00	0.13000	0.78	1.00000	6.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0014	158084M	81.000 CY	1.00000	81.00	0.13000	10.53	0.25000	20.25
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0046	806018P	229.000 SY	1.00000	229.00	0.32000	73.28	1.00000	229.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	7,530.00	\$	817.17	\$	777.94
-----								
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0044	804006P	2290.000 SY	1.00000	2290.00	0.45000	1030.50	0.25000	572.50
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0045	806006P	2290.000 SY	0.60000	1374.00	0.32000	732.80	1.14000	2610.60
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3							
0047	809003M	2519.000 SY	0.60000	1511.40	0.32000	806.08	1.14000	2871.66
	STRAW MULCHING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,175.40	\$	2,569.38	\$	6,054.76
-----								
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,447,430.40	\$	2,500,000.00	\$	2,642,716.69

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145  
 LETTING DATE : 07/16/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09145  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) G7412	( )	( )		
		GRIFFIN SIGNS INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY						
0001	151003M	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND					
0004	153003P	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE					
0005	153006P	4.000 U	500.00000	2000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE					
0006	154003P	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00		
	MOBILIZATION					
0015	159003M	48.000 U	1.00000	48.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE					
0016	159006M	60.000 U	1.00000	60.00		
	DRUM					
0017	159009M	300.000 U	1.00000	300.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE					
0018	159012M	680.000 SF	1.00000	680.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS					
0019	159014M	4.000 U	300.00000	1200.00		
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6'6" X 7'					
0020	159027M	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00		
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'					
0021	159030M	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
0022	159108M	3.000 U	2500.00000	7500.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION					
0023	160003M	LUMP	500.00000	500.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
0024	160006M	LUMP	14000.00000	14000.00		
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
0025	161003P	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00		
	FINAL CLEANUP					
0026	201003P	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00		
	CLEARING SITE					
0027	202006M	50.000 CY	50.00000	2500.00		
	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT					
0028	202009P	535.000 CY	1.00000	535.00		
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED					

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145  
 LETTING DATE : 07/16/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09145  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) G7412	( )	( )		
		GRIFFIN SIGNS INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 301006P	SUBBASE	30.000 CY	100.00000	3000.00		
0030 405006P	CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK	230.000 SY	70.00000	16100.00		
0031 504018P	CONCRETE WING WALL	1.000 CY	2000.00000	2000.00		
0032 606021P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	638.000 SY	70.00000	44660.00		
0033 607012P	24" X 41" CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	138.000 LF	160.00000	22080.00		
0034 607018P	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	56.000 LF	50.00000	2800.00		
0035 608004P	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	37409.000 SY	18.75000	701418.75		
0036 609003M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	918.000 LF	14.00000	12852.00		
0037 609006M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	21975.000 LF	20.00000	439500.00		
0038 609009M	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1156.000 LF	33.00000	38148.00		
0039 609012M	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED	26442.000 LF	39.00000	1031238.00		
0040 609021M	RUB RAIL	39680.000 LF	6.00000	238080.00		
0041 609030M	TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	3.000 U	3000.00000	9000.00		
0042 609039M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	24.000 U	400.00000	9600.00		
0043 609075M	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL SECTION TOTALS	7182.000 LF	0.50000	3591.00		
			\$	2,668,394.75	\$	\$
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						
0007 155006M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	10000.00000	10000.00		
0008 155024M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	14.000 MO	1500.00000	21000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 145  
 LETTING DATE : 07/16/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09145  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) G7412 GRIFFIN SIGNS INC	( )	( )	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP		3500.00000	3500.00							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	34,500.00		\$				\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)											
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		3500.00000	3500.00							
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		1.00000	1.00							
0048 810003M MOWING	1.000 ACRE		200.00000	200.00							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,701.00		\$				\$	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL											
0010 158006M SILT FENCE	1600.000 LF		2.00000	3200.00							
0011 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	121.000 U		10.00000	1210.00							
0012 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		1000.00000	1000.00							
0013 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	6.000 U		100.00000	600.00							
0014 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	81.000 CY		25.00000	2025.00							
0046 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	229.000 SY		1.00000	229.00							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,264.00		\$				\$	
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE											
0044 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2290.000 SY		2.00000	4580.00							
0045 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	2290.000 SY		1.00000	2290.00							
0047 809003M STRAW MULCHING	2519.000 SY		0.75000	1889.25							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,759.25		\$				\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,723,619.00		\$	0.00			\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,